
H Republic of the Phil ippines
Department of Science and Technology

BAC Resolution Declaring Lowest Bid as Read
Resolution No. 2017-034

WHEREAS, the SC,EA,CE AND TECHNOLjGY INF,RMATI'N INSTITUTE
advertised the Invitation to Bid (lTB) for the Procurement of Audio Visual (AV)
Equipment in the STll website, Ph|IGEPS and conspicuous places at STll premises
for seven (7) days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, three (3) prospective bidders
purchased the bidding documents;

WHEREAS, during the scheduled bid opening last 6 June 2017, three (3) bidders
submitted their proposal;

WHEREAS, the BAC opened all the technical eligibil i ty component of all bidders and
observed that the bid of All Visual and Lights Systems (AVLS), Inc. did not attached
the Bid Bulletin 2017-001with its technical component. Thus, the BAC declared the
bid of AVLS, Inc. as non-complying and did not proceed to open the financial
component of their bid;

WHEREAS, the AVLS submitted a Motion for Reconsideration stating that despite
the non-inclusion of the Bid Bulletin 2017-001, the submitted Section Vll gechnicat
Specifications) reflects the amendments stated in the bid bulletin (please see
attached AVLS letter);

WHEREAS, upon substantial considerations, the BAC and HoPE convey to AVLS
that their bid will be considered and invited AVLS, The Brain Computer Corp., and
ADlights Inc for the opening of AVLS's financial bid on 15 June 2017,1pm at the
STll Training Room. (please see attached letter);

WHEREAS, on 15 June 2017,1 pm, onlyAVLS and ADrights Inc.  were presentto
attend the financial bid opening, while The Brain Computer Corp. submitted a waiver;

WHEREAS, the financial bid proposals that were considered and complied with the
Technical Specification were the following:

Name of Bidder Bid Amount (As Read)

1 .  ADLIGHTS INC.
2. The Brain Compute;'Corp.
3. AllVisual & Lights Systems (AVLS)

Php 1
4

1

740,377.00
915,000.00
300.000.00

DOST Complex, Gen. Santos Ave. Tet Noi:837.1311035
Fax No: 837-7518
Website: www.stii.dost.oov. oh

Bicutan, Taguig City
P.O. Box 080 Taguig, Philippines


